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ORDER--~ 25716 
M/24 7.62,NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&j 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllllll Ill 
G6535416 
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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==== = 
z4w BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ _-;:_ 

l!!==r-= 
~~Ln=~ 
R ::::::._ N==~ - INSTUGTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 

=- ====('t') ...... -o-lll 
0~0-~ 
0 ===I'-= 
0 ==:r-::= 
5.=~-
~ ~ 

0 

0 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66535416 

0 
0 
l'-
1'­
-.;t-

0 

M2400092092 



INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# GC s? .5 7 /0 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INJTIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE '4 --2_7/c ~ ~-re_ 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION d ~z._3-06 
/?!(__, ,:., J . 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF X'·:;{ '..hJl /t?/)1(1• 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE 5·/33·tl;? v'{!/? E-
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ~~zt/-J; f:TL 

(/Vkv"'/l- -~ 
J'.I . 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION IJ:;_i{~ '-L-t. . /5/ . , 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 8-~lf.-:Dic U'-'4 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
l>l.1~) SIGHT HOLES 8 ·)tf-rJ/v 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC ti-~S Clo ti!> 
530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

I 6:k:>(2~/;; ~ (BOLT) -;:?!5-
I 

560 I RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 1-8!-{;' /;£__ 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

Pl N HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

I IN BOLT HEAD 9-2?- :~ 
I 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 9-9-t' /~~ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 9 ~;I ":;i(J <~/ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

1 r/J I lri'.c ,!'J[rt, 

F004 REV 15 
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Ut' 'ff Ut'C.tu-\ I IUl'i l'il'\IVIC: ., .... '"'..,.,,. __ - ~ ~ - -

I 2 LBS MIN I -- e:,$- cP .!?- ff;+ 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~.,.:::i_. q,/'3-0~ 

CONT., 
i 

1-13.o~ J3rTJ 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ,;;; £-- ·.,;{ -~ ,;)_ .£._ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
I of 1 ( fof;> AND RETAINABILITY '~""""' 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN l /C..;2~ r o.d-c, ,,.Oc). '? CJ-1~ ;$TJ 
! 9 vf/-clb {rz_, 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK . l 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS i6lr1 fo<0 f'~-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND ---f f,...;k ·rz-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S .... l 

M) IRON SIGHT 
7- /(/"db ,JZ ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

{IL REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE c:f' -( 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 7/ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND rPAss_) FAIL 

{PASS) 9' 12 ·C:h 
I 

650 TARGET FAIL !Jcl-J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION j I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV /A \ ~ 
\ I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/, 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO J- / J -

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 1n/11 lcl') t\k71, 0. ,,_ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS .,,, a 9 ;( ,;( 7 ~ .d-? 2 ')_ y )_ ~) ./3-ar;, hl+-B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS A,, 

C) FUNCTION 1 c::/i I Jn1.r, '""~ 

l/~!ot n...4L1 I 690 PACK /V/J I , 

F004 REV 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE_({_:..'_i.~'-'.....:.Q~{,~· _---------
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 

4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER _ _!.~.=.i\1..~,J.-='----------

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FfNAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

PULL #1 d· 

TOTAL 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES COMMENTS 

PULL #1 -~~o~ (?,qy 

, PULL #2 dQQ Q), Cfl 

PULL #3 ~I<:; <:J.00 

PULL #4 -~.n·1 3_o.-:S 
h " 

PULL #5 ~p()\ 'FJ,q{ 

TOTAL t5· /d ll-4 83 
AVERAGE 3<oQ 

> 

"J. .'i( 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
INITIAL CYCLES >>THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

.. PULL #1 Jsn '-/. {0 5.r7 
PULL #2 ?c;O l.f. i~ LI~ oLf 
PULL #3 y,c,'?J '3, q?:. '-{ i\..f 

PULL #4 '"3.qQ L(. f'l0 ) G"":J 

PULL #5 37X- --~).91·7 t..1.1~ 

TOTAL £9. (, ") OD, (t-f 9C.i~ 

AVERAGE 3s'"2, Lf, DI Lf, 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASS EMBLY FOOS REV 512006 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6535416. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/13/2006 01:34 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA-to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.044 
-0.018 
0.048 
0.576 
0.123 
0.273 
0.156 
0.164 
0.206 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6535416. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 01:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.073 
-0.099 

0.123 
2.081 
1. 926 
2.410 
0.066 
1.411 
0.698 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.276 
2: 0. 495 
3: 0. 043 
4: 0.135 
5: 0. 054 
6: -0.409 
7: 0.426 
8: 0.399 
9: 0. 056 

10: 0. 805 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.314 

-1.320 
-0.932 
-0.378 
-0.162 
-0.043 
0.057 
0.367 
0.606 
0.503 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6535416. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 01:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.200 
-0.105 

0.226 
1. 793 
2.479 
2.621 
0.235 
1.632 
0.786 

2 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.573 
2: -0.998 
3: 0.060 
4: 0.320 
5: 0.795 
6: -0.163 
7: -0.338 
8: -0.472 
9: -0.469 

10: -0.164 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-1.694 
-0.572 
-1.057 
-0.083 

0.542 
0.785 
0.529 
0.354 
0.021 
0.128 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6535416. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 01:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.011 
0.044 
0.045 
1. 070 
0.779 
1.127 
0.183 
0.700 
0.386 

8 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.689 
0.393 
0.203 
0.134 

-0.006 
-0.181 
-0.381 
-0.376 
-0.337 
-0.032 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.217 
0.372 
0.148 

-0.102 
-0.407 
-0.257 
-0.137 
0.068 
0.314 
0.222 

6 

M2400092099 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6535416. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 01:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
0.004 
0.055 
1.142 
1. 240 
1.426 
0.204 
0.781 
0.489 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.535 

-0.281 
0.031 

-0.245 
-0.607 
-0.607 
0.373 
0.032 

-0.001 
0.223 
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y 
-0.417 
0.752 
0.338 
0.218 
0.288 

-0.055 
-0.044 
-0.181 
-0.370 
-0.488 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6535416. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 01:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
0.067 
0.083 
1. 071 
1.442 
1.490 
0.189 
0.756 
0.522 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.507 
0.252 
0.190 

-0.049 
-0.564 
-0.386 
-0.047 
-0.093 
-0.122 
-0.187 
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y 
0.430 

-0.210 
-0.650 
-0.551 
-0.438 
0.133 
0.256 
0.391 
0.515 
0.792 

4 5 6 
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